
Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer, Public Works Department

Item #13 – Contract Amendment: Alamodome 
Improvements
June 13, 2024

City Council A-Session



Background

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 2

 Alamodome opened in May 1993

 Venue for sporting events, trade shows, 
exhibitions and major conventions

 Operated by Convention Sports 
Entertainment Facility

 Existing expansion joints have exceeded 
their service life and need replacement.

Location: District 2
Funding:  Hotel Occupancy Tax Redemption

 Capital Fund 



Project Map

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 3



Contract Amendment

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 4

Replace the expansion joints that exceeded their service life.  

Existing Expansion Joints



Schedule

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 5

Construction:  
 Summer 2023 - Winter 2025 



Recommendations

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 6

 Approval of a contract amendment in the increased amount not to exceed
$285,635.74 payable to Skanska USA Building, Inc. for additional
construction services related to the Alamodome Improvements Project.

 Authorizing the reallocation of funds in the total amount of $400,000 from
the Alamodome Expansion Joints Project to the Alamodome Improvements
Project.



City Council A-Session

Item #13 – Contract Amendment:
Alamodome Improvements


	�
	Background
	Project Map
	Contract Amendment
	Schedule
	Recommendations
	Slide Number 7

